1
KOBELCO WELDING TODAYProducts Spotlight
MIX-1TS is an innovative solid wire tailored to
improve welding workability and to reduce
postweld repair work particularly in welding gal-
vanized steel sheets (mild steel and high tensile
strength steel) in the auto parts fabrication field.
MIX-1TS is classified as AWS A5.18 ER70S-G

None Self-shielded
(5) Chemical composition of all-weld metal (A5.29)
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
A1 C-Mo B3H
Cr-Mo
D1
Mn-Mo
K6
Other
low-alloy
B1
Cr-Mo
B6 D2 K7
B1L B6L D3 K8
B2 B8 K1
Other
low-alloy
K9
B2L B8L K2 W2
B2H Ni1
Ni
K3 G
B3 Ni2 K4
B3L Ni3 K5
KOBELCO WELDING TODAY
April 2007 Vol. 10 No. 2
Publisher:
International Operations Dept., Welding Company, Kobe Steel, Ltd.
Editor:
KOBELCO WELDING TODAY Editorial Staff
URL: http/www.kobelco.co.jp
E-mail: iod@melts.kobelco.co.jp